SOP for NEET-2024 MBBS Admission

Candidate has to register his/her presence in the college.
Candidate will be provided with
= Admission Form Booklet
o Form o Hostel Affidavit- 01
o Anti Ragging Affidavit- 02s o General Affidavit- 02
» |nformation regarding Anti Ragging Online Affidavit

Information Regarding
» Fee & DD details = Medical Documentation
» Gap affidavit information * Hostel

= Documents Required

(As per MCC directions (refer “NEET-UG (MBBS/BDS/B.Sc. Nursing) COUNSELLING MCC-UG-2024
INFORMATION BULLETIN & COUNSELLING SCHEME page 48 Q. No. 32) Candidates without
original certificates/documents shall not allowed to take admission in allotted Medical College.)

= Allotment letter (Original) = Character Certificate (from last
= Relieving Letter (for 2™ institution attended)
/3™ Round of Counselling) = Reservation Category Certificate
= Admit Card (NTA) = Sub Category Certificate
= Mark sheet /Rank Letter (NTA) = Gap Period Affidavit (if applicable)
= HighSchool (10") Marks = Self Declaration as University
Sheet/DOB Certificate direction
* HighSchool (10%") Certificate = Other relevant Affidavits as
* Intermediate (10+2) Marks required
Sheet = Aadhar Card
» |ntermediate (10+2) Certificate = PAN Card
=  EWS Certificate = Any other document required as
= Transfer Certificate per the requisite of MCC or State
= Migration Certificate counselling authority
= Domicile

Candidates reporting to the college must carry one of the identification
proofs (ID Proof) at the time of admission (as mentioned in the
Information Bulletin published for the NTA-UG 2024 viz. PAN Card, Driving
License, Voter ID, Passport or Aadhar Card).

Receipt of admission & other fees

Medical Fitness certificate

Recent Passport size colour Photographs Six (06)

01 set of Attested photocopies of above certificates



Fee Payment Details For MBBS Admission-2024

SI No. Fee Head Amount in Demand Draft/Electronic Mode
Rs.
1 Admission Fee 500.00
Tuition Fee” 1,45,000.00
Sports Fee 5,000.00
Development Fee 5,000.00
Hostel Fee 6,000.00

Demand Draft in favor of

Total 161,500.00 Principal, Government Medical
2 Caution Money 10,000.00 College Haldwani
3 Prospectus 1500.00
TOTAL 1,73,000.00

$ ITIIRS T 1076/XXVII(5)/2021-77/2013  feifda 11,/12,/2021
VIoF ®IC @ Hicl gv g9 &g P owk (Tuition Fee) /IT/Ienerd & &id H OHT HVIaT Gl & )
(faeafaenery ®1 dTege 3@), TIT AT B SYTAFER [SH< FT9C & AT & Pictor § ofil B
T gt/

Hae  Uigasd  (THOSodoT0) H O Udw oF  dlel Al gRr offal  gfiem
BIC DI BISFIRIT /I DI B BT F YdI & ST I Bl ofiH TR I9d R
ST e W W WO 9500,/ — DI Bkl dR ATId fHAT SIRAT |

& 7Y BEEN [§ Aftel BEEN H unfiEal g’ @ & WR ¥ WM & Jawel §g
9 Fafera @1 S © |

A5 per the instructions issued from the university regarding admission
procedure of centralized counselling, Advance Tuition fee Es 1,45,000/ o
be paid centrally to UK counselling Board in favour of FC HRME
Uttarakhand Medical Education University (Payable at Dehradun)and the
balance amount of the tuition fees and othear applicakble fees thatis to be
directly be paid at the allotted collegze at the fime of admission is Rs.
28,000/- {(Rupees Twenty Eight Thousand Only).




